
 
          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
          CHANGE ORDER/UNILATERAL MODIFICATION 

 Page No. 1 of 1 Page(s) 

CONTRACT NO: 

GAGA-2022-C-0385-B 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

July 1, 2024 

MODIFICATION NO: 

2 

MODIFICATION DATE: 

 
ISSUING OFFICE: 

    District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) 
   Contracts and Acquisitions Division 
   1200 First Street, NE, 9th Floor 
    Washington, DC 20002   
    Office: (202) 442-5112 
    Fax: (202) 442-6105 

ISSUED TO: (Contractor) 

 DC Central Kitchen  
  2121 First Street, SW 
  Washington, DC  20024 
  Tele: (202) 234-0707 
 

USING AGENCY OR AGENCIES:  

DCPS, OCOO, Food and Nutrition Services 
TITLE:  Food Services Management Company 

ACTION:       Change           Exercise of Option           Economic Price Adjustment         Other 
 
Pursuant to Section 15 of the Government of the District of Columbia Standard Contract Provisions for use with the 
District of Columbia Supply and Services Contract dated July 2010, and 27 DCMR Section 3601.2, the subject contract 
is hereby modified as follows: 
 

1. In accordance with Section F.2 entitled “OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT”, the 
District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) is exercising option year one of the subject Contract in 
the amount of eleven million two hundred forty-seven thousand five hundred and sixty dollars and 
sixty-nine cents ($11,247,560.69).  
 

2. The performance period for option year one is July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. 
 

3. In accordance with section 38(d) of the Standard Contract Provisions (Way to Work Amendment Act 
of 2006), Effective on January 1, 2024 until June 30, 2024, the District’s living wage rate is $17.05 
per hour. Effective July 1, 2024, the District’s Minimum Wage and Living Wage will increase to 
$17.50. 
 

4. The Living Wage Act Notice for 2024 is attached and hereby incorporated in the contract as 
Attachment J.6. 
 

5. The Living Wage Act Fact Sheet for 2024 is attached and hereby incorporated in the contract as 
Attachment J.7. 

ALL OTHER CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 

       

 DATE  CONTRACTING OFFICER  SIGNATURE  
    Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency 

 

6/28/2024

June 28, 2024 LaVeta Hilton


	          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
	          CHANGE ORDER/UNILATERAL MODIFICATION


